
Science Fair Office Hours (6–7 pm, Zoom)
Thu, Oct 23, 2025
Wed, Nov 5, 2025
Thu, Nov 20, 2025
Tue, Dec 9, 2025

Mon, Dec 22, 2025
Thu, Jan 8, 2026

Wed, Jan 21, 2026
Thu, Feb 5, 2026

Wed, Feb 11, 2026 
Wed, Feb 18, 2026

Practice Interviews 
Thu, Feb 12, 2026
Tue, Feb 17, 2026

2025–2026 DMRSEF Season Schedule

Kickoffs
Wed, Sept 24, 2025 — Season Kickoff (5-7pm)
Sat, Sept 27, 2025 — Season Kickoff (9-11am)

Registration & Deadlines
Wed, Oct 1, 2025 — Registration Opens

Fri, Dec 12, 2025 — Early Bird Registration Deadline
Fri, Jan 9, 2026 — Final Registration Deadline

Fri, Feb 13, 2026 — Final Corrections Due

Fair & Awards
Fri, Feb 20, 2026 — DMRSEF

Sun, Feb 22, 2026 — Awards Ceremony


